
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4188

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2016


ANNUAL PREVENTIVE HEALTH CHECK-UP BY ESIC


4188. SHRI VENKATESH BABU T.G.:


Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a)whether the Employees State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) has recently introduced Annual Preventive Health Check-up for its beneficiaries at certain dispensaries/hospitals in the country;

(b)if so, the details thereof;

(c)whether it is proposed to extend the said facility at all the ESIC dispensaries/hospitals across the country;

(d)if so, the details thereof; and

(e)the time by which the said facility is likely to be extended?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Employees’ State Insurance (ESI)

Corporation has introduced Annual Preventive Health Check-up for Insured Persons (IPs) of age 40 years and above. Under the Preventive Health Check-up, besides routine general Physical/Clinical Examination, following investigations are carried out:


1. Hb, TLC, DLC, ESR

2. Random Blood Sugar

3. Kidney Function Test – Blood Urea, S. Creatinine

4. Liver Function Test- S.Bilirubin, SGOT, SGPT, S.Alk Phosphatase.

5. Urine- Routine and Microscopy.

6. X-ray chest –PA view

7. ECG


(c) to (e): The scheme of Annual preventive Health Check-up for Insured Persons has already been circulated for implementation in all ESIC/ESIS hospitals and equipped dispensaries across the country.


*******

